and 2024-25 duly certified by the CA should not be less than Rs.24 Lakhs. Moreover, the firm/company 

should not be a loss making company in two (02) of the last three (03) financial years. 

1.6 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand Only) and Tender Fee of 

Rs.1770/- (Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Rupees Only).  

1.7 Bidders registered with Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) and having valid MSE Certificate will be 

considered for relaxation of EMD. In view of the above, if the bidder will claim for EMD exemptions, 

the bidder should meet all the criteria for Micro and Small Enterprises.